SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34216/2012

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(

s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

VERSUS

KHEM CHAND & ORS.

Respondent (

s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12326/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12327/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

Date: 07/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad , Adv. Mr S.S.Shamshary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO.34216/2012

Petitioner to file process fee, spare copies as well as

furnish address of the District Court for effecting service

respondent Last opportunity is granted to th on no.4.

petitioner.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.08.09

Respondent no.2 is reported to have expired

13:30:30 IST

Reason:

5.4.2007. Petitioner to move application in this respect

within four weeks.

-2-

Item No.24

SLP(C) NO.12326/2013

Service is complete on the sole respondent but no one has put in appearance.

SLP(C) NO.12327/2013

Petitioner has filed process fee but has not furnished fresh and complete address of the sole respondent. Same be filed within three weeks. Office to issue notice.

List again on 7.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar