## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24056/2012

BOARD OF REVENUE FOR RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BHOLA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30924/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12326/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12327/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 16/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S.S.Shamshery, Adv. Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv. Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr Ashok Dhamija, Adv. Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

# SLP(C) NO.24056/2012, 12327/2013

Petitioner has failed to take steps to effect service on the unserved respondents despite last opportunity given.

### Item No.12

Further opportunity is therefore declined.

Let the matters be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

### SLP(C) NO.30924/2012

There are 7 respondents in the matter. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed the proof of dasti service upon all the seven respondents.

Despite service none has entered appearance.

Matter stands complete. Be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith the connected matters.

## SLP(C) NO.12326/2013

Service on the sole respondent is complete but none has entered appearance.

Matter stands complete. Be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith the connected matters.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar