SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24056/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2011 in CSAW No. 249/2001 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

BOARD OF REVENUE FOR RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHOLA RAM (D) THROGH LRS. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34216/2012 (XV)

(I.A. Nos. 153801 and 153805 of 2019 may be read as I.A. Nos. 5 & 6 of 2012 filed along with SLP

IA No. 153801/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 153805/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 30924/2012 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 12326/2013 (XV)

Diary No(s). 41114/2013 (XV)

Date: 10-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

List the **Special** Leave **Petitions** on a nonmiscellaneous day on 25 February 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **COURT MASTER**